
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3199

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2015


CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSES FOR WEAVERS


3199. SHRI C.R.CHAUDHARY:


     Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether financial assistance is proposed to be given to various States including Rajasthan for the construction of houses for weavers across the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and


(c) the funds allocated for construction of aforesaid houses during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise?


उत्तर

ANSWER
वस्त्र राज  ् य मंरी (स्त्वतंर प्रभार) (श्री संतोष कुमार गंगवार)

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a): There is no provision for providing financial assistance for construction of Houses for weavers under any scheme of the office of Development Commissioner for Handlooms, Ministry of Textiles.

However, financial assistance is provided for development of handlooms and welfare of weavers under the various handloom schemes.


(b) & (c): Do not arise.


****

